Andhra Cricket Association

GMR ANDHRA PREMIER LEAGUE 2025 (League Matches)

Match Details Match Result

Simhadri Vizag Lions vs Toss Kakinada Kings opt to field
Kakinada Kings

Ground ACA-VDCA International Cricket Stadium,

Match
Total Simhadri Vizag Lions 207/7 (20.0 ov)

Kakinada Kings 208/5 (19.2 ov)
Visakhapatnam

Date 2025-08-11, 12:59 PM UTC

Result  Kakinada Kings won by 5 wickets

Best Performances - Batsmen Best Performances - Bowlers
Players Name R B 4s 6s SR Players Name O M R W Eco
P Tapaswi 94 44 11 5 213.64 M Anjaneyulu 40 O 19 3 4.75
Ricky Bhui 85 46 3 8 184.78 Ranjeet Darji 34 0 38 2 10.36
Sandeep Ch 60 33 5 4 181.82  Tripurana Vijay 40 O 34 1 8.50
Match Officials
No Name Role Signature
1 V MANOJ SAI Umpire
2 P SUDARSHAN PRASAD Umpire
3 T. Vijay Third Umpire
4 Anji Reddy Fourth Umpire
5 CHAITANYA Repudi Scorer
6 Narendra M Scorer
7 A S KVARMA Referee
8 Ricky Bhui (Simhadri Vizag Lions) Captain
9 K S Bharat (Kakinada Kings) Captain
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Playing Squad
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Simhadri Vizag Lions

Ricky Bhui (C ) (WK )

Abhishek M Reddy

B Yeswanth

Dhanush Marthala

Kaldhi Ajay Kumar

Kh Veera Reddy

Ranjeet Darji

Sandeep Ch

Tripurana Vijay

YGirish Kumar Reddy

Kavuri Saiteja

P Roshan Pavan Kumar
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Kakinada Kings

K S Bharat (C) (WK)

Golamaru Manish

K Sudharshan

Kp Rahul

Lekhaz Reddy

P Tapaswi

Ravikiran

Sk Kamaruddin

Yarragunta Pramod

P ARJUN TENDULKAR

M Anjaneyulu

A Surya
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Simhadri Vizag Lions 207/7 (20.0 OV) (st innings)

No

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Andhra Cricket Association
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Batsman

ABHISHEK M REDDY (RHB)

KH VEERA REDDY (LHB)
Dhanush Marthala (LHB)

RICKY BHUI (c & wk) (RHB)
Sandeep Ch (LHB)

TRIPURANA VIJAY (RHB)

P ROSHAN PAVAN KUMAR (RHB)
KALDHI AJAY KUMAR (RHB)

Extras: (wd 6, nb 2)

Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 7

No

o O A~ W N B

Bowler

K SUDHARSHAN
YARRAGUNTA PRAMOD
Sk Kamaruddin

M Anjaneyulu
GOLAMARU MANISH

Ravikiran

Status

b M Anjaneyulu

¢ KP Rahul b M Anjaneyulu

¢ A SURYA b M Anjaneyulu

b K SUDHARSHAN

run out T K S Bharat / YARRAGUNTA PRAMOD
run out Ravikiran / K SUDHARSHAN

¢ Ravikiran b YARRAGUNTA PRAMOD

not out
O ™ R w 0s 4s
4 0 39 1 10 1
3 0 41 1 3 5
4 0 39 0 9 5
4 0 19 3 12 2
4 0 5 0 4 0
1 0 14 0 1 1

To Bat: YGirish Kumar Reddy , Ranjeet Darji , B Yeswanth , Kavuri Saiteja

Fall of Wickets

42-1 (KH VEERA REDDY, 4.3 ov), 42-2 (Dhanush Marthala, 4.4 ov), 66-3 (ABHISHEK M REDDY, 8.4 ov), 199-4 (RICKY BHUI, 18.4 ov), 200-5 (TRIPURANA VIJAY,
19 ov), 200-6 (P ROSHAN PAVAN KUMAR, 19.1 ov), 207-7 (Sandeep Ch, 20 ov)
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R B M
29 24 48
22 13 27
o 1 2
85 46 78
60 33 68
1 2 2
0 1 1
2 2 4

o O B W o N

Ricky Bhui (Simhadri Vizag Lions)

4s 6s SR

0

O O O U1 w o N b
o O O A © O N

207 (CRR: 10.35)

o O O o o N

120.83
169.23
0.00
184.78
181.82
50.00
0.00
100.00

Eco
9.75
13.67
9.75
4.75
13.75
14.00
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Kakinada Kings 208/5 (19.2 OvV) (st innings) K S Bharat (Kakinada Kings)
No Batsman Status R B M 4s 6s SR
1 K S Bharat (c & WK) (RHB) b KALDHI AJAY KUMAR 0O 1 1 0 0 0.00
2 P ARJUN TENDULKAR (RHB) ¢ P ROSHAN PAVAN KUMAR b Ranjeet Darji 1 2 9 0 0 5000
3 A SURYA (RHB) b KAVURI SAITEJA 36 24 21 2 4 150.00
4 KP Rahul (RHB) ¢ RICKY BHUI b TRIPURANA VIJAY 43 26 63 4 2  165.38
5 P TAPASWI (RHB) c&b Ranjeet Darji 94 44 66 11 5 213.64
6 Ravikiran (RHB) not out 9 11 36 O 0 81.82
7 Lekhaz Reddy (RHB) not out 22 8 18 0 3 275.00
Extras: (wd 3) 3
Total: Overs 19.2, Wickets 5 208 (CRR: 10.76)
No Bowler o M R w Os 4s 6s WD NB Eco
1 KALDHI AJAY KUMAR 3 0 27 1 9 1 3 0 0 9.00
2 Ranjeet Darji 3.4 0 38 2 6 2 3 1 0 10.36
3 KAVURI SAITEJA 3.2 0 29 1 6 3 1 0 0 8.70
4 YGirish Kumar Reddy 2 0 37 0 1 3 3 1 0 18.50
5 TRIPURANA VIJAY 4 0 34 1 7 2 2 0 0 8.50
6 B YESWANTH 3.2 0 43 0 6 6 2 1 0 12.90

To Bat: Yarragunta Pramod , Golamaru Manish , K Sudharshan , Sk Kamaruddin

Fall of Wickets
0-1 (K S Bharat, 0.1 ov), 8-2 (P ARJUN TENDULKAR, 2 ov), 39-3 (A SURYA , 4.4 ov), 143-4 (KP Rahul, 14.1 ov), 180-5 (P TAPASWI, 16.5 ov)
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